FROME & DISTRICT UNITED M.C. & L.CC.

ROB WALKER TROPHY

Seramble

SUNDAY,
AUGUST 11th, 1963

FIRST RACE 2-00 p.m.

PROGRAMME

1/-



FROME & DISTRICT UNITED M.C. & L.C.C.

(dffiliated to The Wessex Centre 4.C.U.)

President : Mr. R, R. C. WALKER

i

‘ ¥
Land by kind permission of Mr. C. Crees and Messrs. Bradgate Quarries, Ltd.

Held under the General Competition Rules of the A.C.U.
and the Supplementary Regulations of the Promoting Club.

Wessex Centre Permit No. M.514 Solo Motor Cycles only
OFFICIALS
Stewards ... Wessex Centre: J. Wellman
Club: D. Gale, J. Corson.
Clerke of the Course .................cccocoooiiiiiiiiiieeeiiiiiiieiie,l, J. Webb
BT " .Chief Mm‘shqll ............................................................... R. Annetts
) Machine BEXaminer ......................coccoocoieieeeooo ... P. Aven
LA e ionenpemsoiauntiosm e o PN 1, M. Steele, D. Taylor
BUBTLOT .. ovsnscunsvuusis 1 o3 5amasiats boes amskosmnmn soesutsmmimsis seswsvsss o W. Brown {
FOEZO! o5 43 057355505 iows o sism e s ot 9 5% b ot S e B ... G. Bridewell Y
Lap Scorers ... T. Burton & G. Jupp
Announcer ... VR TSR 58 oo mieiios T R e e o ... P. Bailey )
First Aid .................. St. John Ambulance Brigade (Frome Division) ¥
Public Address Equipment ...................................... S.R.E. Bristol

Caterers .............cccovvveeeeiiiiiiiiiiieeseeensnninns L. Perkins of Chippenham

[CEOIEAI oo - et e v T e a8 By Walls

Secretary of the Meeting: Mrs. V. Webb,
1. Whithourne Farm Cottages, Corsley, Warminster, Wilts.
Chapmanslade 204.

WARNING—MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS

' You are present at this Meeting entirely at your own risk and the admission
is SUBJECT to the CONDITIONS that all persons having any connection with
the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the Meeting, including the
owners of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles are absolved from
all liability in respect of personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) to you or
damage to your property howsoever caused. )

FLAG SIGNALS
National Flag—=Start.
Black and White Check Flag— Finish

Rl | de* e b

Yellow Flag—Caution. Red Flag— Dangerous. Stop.
The Organisers reserve the right to alter or omit any part of the programme.

Spectators are requested to keep off the course. Also the public are requested
not to dun.mgc the property, cause fires or leave litter. Please put your litter in the
bins provided. As this could perhaps cause us to lose the field.

Note to Competitors : As the number of entries received exceed the number permitted

on the course at one time it will be necessary to run heats. If, however, there are several
non-starters, it may be possible to dispense with the heats. Drivers are requested to
be prepared, therefore, to come to the starting line at short notice when called.
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43.

45.
46.

Spectators are forbidden in the Competitor’s Paddock
LIST OF RIDERS

Name Machine Club Home Town
W. R.Clark J 500 Matchless Frome Weymouth
M. Sawyers J 500 B.S.A. Frome Portsmouth
S. Wiggins E 250 Greeves/500 B.S.A.  West Wilts. Bradford-on-A.
G. Wiggins L 250 Greeves Frome Frome

Ken Messenger B 500 Metisse/250 Cotton EFrome Marlborough
Joe Johnson K 246 Greeves Shepton Mallet  Cowley

M. Hicken 1 250 Creeves/500 Metisse  Frome Warminster
J. Kirby J 250 Greeves Frome Basingstoke
Len Sanders £ 499 Metisse Shepton Mallet  Bristol

L. Hallett J 250 Greeves Frome Trowbridge
F. Baker J 500 Tribsa Frome Crawley

M. Merritt J 250 Gireeves Frome Cosham

T. Merritt J 500 Matchless Frome Cosham

M. Lewis J 250 Thor/500 Thor Frome Horsham

B. Maynard J 850 or 500 B.S.A. Frome Basingstoke
Chris Spooner 1 247 Francis Barnett West, Wilts. Coventry

B. Hewitt J 250 Cotton Frome Bournemouth
T. P. Sleeman B 500 Metisse Tor Ledbury

A. Martin J 250 Greeves Kingswood Bristol

R. Gegg J 250 Cotton Tor Bristol

B. Hudson J 250 Greeves Bath and West  Bristol

D. Miller I 500 Matchless Frome Westbury
L. Burroughs E 497 Metisse IFrome New Milton
J. Line J 246 Cotton Iinfields No. 2 W. Ash

M. Peters J 248 (reeves Frome Iastleigh
M. L.R.Perkins E 499 B.S.A. Tor Luton

R. Webb J 500 B.S.A. Bristol M.C.C.  Bristol

M. Mumford J 500 B.S.A. Bath and West  Bath

T. Bletso J 250 Cotton/500 Triari West, Wilts. Bath

C. Bletso J 250 Cotton Bath and West  Bath

Roy Bradley E 500 B.S.A. Shepton Mallet  Bristol

R. Coleman J 246 Greeves Frome Romsey

T. Coleman J 250 Greeves West Wilts. Romsey

R. Bradman J 246 Cotton Enfields No. 2 W. Guildford
M. Beale J 500 Triumph Frome Liymington
T. Franklin I 497 Metisse Frome Wimbourne
H. White J 250 Me-Own/500 Me-Own  Bristol M.C.C. Bristol

B. Wright J 250 Greeves Bath and West  Bath

Ernie Greer B 250 DOT Tor Birmingham
J. Wells J 250 Greeves Frome Melksham
A. Viner J 500 Matchless Frome Windlesham
R. Bavis J 246 Creeves/500 Metisse  Tor Stalbridge
T. Pritchard ~ J 500 Metisse Tor Bristol

C. Clothier J 250 Greeves Enfields No. 2 W. Trowbridge
P. Hyde J 500 AJ.S. Frome Horsham

R. Farrow J 498 Triumph Frome Camberley
C. Lewis J 250 Greeves Bristol M.C.(". Bristol

D. Wooller J 500 B.S.A. Frome Copnor

D. Chubb J 500 Triumph Frome Frome

A. Palmer J 250 Cotton Frome Blandford
B. Bowler J 246 DOT Enfields No. 2 W. Woking

D. Cranfield J 246 Greeves Enfields No. 2 W. Guildford

L. Bird J 250 Greeves Enfields No. 2 W. Staverton

Persons crossing the Course, or ignoring the Course Marshalls,
do so at their own risk.



62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
7.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
9l.
92.
93.
4.
95.
96,
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
109.
110.
111.
112,
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119;
120.

Name

D. Cook

(. Harding
N. Cooper

D. Henwood
M. Payne

M. Samuels
G. Thomas
R. Mitchell
J. Cashnella
F. Dixon

F. McCready
B. Lodge

D. Mainstone
J. Snelling J
R. Phillips J
M. Light J
Jerry Scott 04
Derek Rickman E
Don Rickman 10
Ivor England B
D. Smith B
K. White J
A. J. Tizzard J
D. Ashley J

L

K. Lovell J
M. Bridgewater J
D. Smith J
D. Witcombe J
J. Bance

I. Maisey J

B. Maisey J
1. Scarlett J
R. Taylor B
T. J. Lawrence J
M. Maisey J

J. Phelps J
J. New J
C. Mitson J
K. Leon B
P. Taylor J
R. Burleton J
G. Paul J
C. Beale J
E. Fleat J
M. Peach B

+. Woodham J
M. Barnard J
R. Lovelock J
R. J. Burnett J
S. Body J
*. T. Backwell J
K. Dobson J
D. Hill B
A. Cridland J
D. Pillinger J

A. Betts J
B. Britton J
Ct. Clulee J
R. Lewis J
C. Trollope J
D. Lane J
J. Harris J
R.J. Timms J
B. Curtis "

Machine

500 Tiara

250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Cireeves
249 DOT

250 DOT

250 Jawa

250 (ireeves
500 Tribsa

348 A.J.S.

250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 Tribsa
249/498 B.S.A.
250 Metisse/500 Metisse
250 Metisse/500 Metisso
500 Triumph Metisse
498 Tribsa
500 Manwell
500 Tizman
500 Tribsa

250 Velocette
500 Tribsa
500 Triumph
250 Greeves
250 Cireeves
250 (ireeves
250 (ireeves
250 DOT

250 Cireeves
500 Trimat
250 Cireeves
350 B.S.A.
250 Cotton
250 Gireeve
500 Tribsa/2560 Greeves
250 D.M.W.
246 (ireeves
250 Cotton
250 Gireeves
250 Greeves
250 Gireeves
250 Greeves
498 Triumph
500 Triumph
250 Cotton
500 Norton
500 Tribsa
250 Cotton
248 Cotton
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
550 B.S.A.
300 A.J.S./500 Tribsa

500 Triumph/250 Greeves

246 Greeves
250 Metisse
249 Greeves
250 Cotton

500 Metisse

Club

Tor

Frome
Shepton Mallet
West Wilts.
Bristol M.C.C.
Frome

North Somerset
Irome

Bath and West
Frome
Shepton Mallet
Wilts. Border
Kingswood

Tor

Wilts. Border
Wilts. Border
Frome

Frome

Frome

Frome
Enfields No. 2 W.
Kingswood
Bath and West
Frome
Shepton Mallet
Mendip Vale
Mendip Vale
Frome

Mendip Vale
Frome

Frome

Bristol M.C.C.
Frome

Frome

Frome

Tor

Frome

West Wilts.
North Wilts.
West Wilts.
Bath West
Frome

Frome

Frome

Bath and West
Frome

Frome

Frome

Frome

Mendip Vale
South Bristol
Frome

South Bristol
Frome

Bath and West
Frome

Frome
Kingwood
Frome

Frome

Frome

South Bristol
Frome

Frome

Home Town

Kintbury
Melksham
Doulting
Romsey
Bristol
Warminster
Nailsea
Frome
Bath
Cuckfield
Bristol
Corsham
Bristol
Bristol
Cirencester
Tetbury
Parkstone
New Milton
New Milton
Lymington
Ash

Bristol
Bristol
New Milton
Bristol
Inkpen
Inkpen
Bath
Inkpen
Swindon
Swindon
Bristol
Bruton
Marlborough
Swindon
Glastonbury
Bath
Langley
Swindon
Slough
Eastbourne
Weymouth
Lymington
Lymington
Eastbourne
Warminster
Wantage
Marlborough
Brensfield
Biddisham
Bristol
Bradford-on-A.
Cheltenham
Lambourn
Bath
Shaftesbury
Bath
Bristol
Cosham
Warminster
Shaftesbury
Bristol
Hloucester
Warminster

No. Name
121.  R. Snoad
122.  G. Shawyer
123. M. Jones
124. (. Marks
125. D. Gladwin
126. D. Brown
127.  J. Timms
128. R. Cox
129.  R. Ralph
144. J. Bussell
152. D. Witt
167. M. Davis
172.  B. Wilson
180. L. R. Worth-
ington
222. B. Huddy
EVENT 1.

Heat 1—3 Laps

1.

9

L.

8.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
17 ]
19.
20. |
22.
25.
26.
28.
29.
30.
31.
33.
34.
35.
36.
38.
39.
. J. Wells

42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.

W. Clark
M. Sawyers
J. Kirby
L. Hallett
I'. Baker
M. Merritt,
T. Merritt
M. Lewis
B. Maynard
B. Hewitt
A. Martin
R. Gegg

B. Hudson
J. Line

M. Peters
. Webb
M. Mumford
T. Bletso

C. Bletso

R. Coleman
T. Coleman
R. Bradman
M. Beale

H. White
B. Wright

A. Viner

R. Eavis

T. Pritchard
C. Clothier
P. Hyde

R. Farrow

Juniors (Open

it ol (3264257

Machine

250 Greeves

500 Metisse/250 Metisse
250 Greeves

248 Cotton/500 Tribsa
500 Triumph Spee.
250 Cotton

250 Cotton

500 Cochise

250 Greeves

500 B.S.A.

250 Gireeves

250 Cireeves

250 Cireeves

246 Greeves

500 Matchless

up to 1,000 cc.)

Heat 2—3 Laps

48. C. Lewis
49. D. Wooller
50. D. Chubb
51. A. Palmer
52. B. Bowler
53. D. Cranfield
54. L. Bird

56. D, Cook
57. (. Harding
58. N. Cooper
59. D. Henwood
60. M. Payne
61. M. Samuels
62. (+. Thomas
63. R. Mitchell
64. J. Cashnella
65. . Dixon
66. F. McCready
67. B. Lodge
68. D. Mainstone
69. J. Snelling
70. R. Phillips
71. M. Light

77. K. White
78. A. Tizzard
79. D. Ashley
80. K. Lovell

81. M. Bridgewater

82. D. Smith

83. D. Witcombe
84. J. Bance

85. 1. Maisey

86. B. Maisey

Club

Frome
Frome
I'rome

South Bristol
Frome
Frome
Bristol

Tor

Frome
Frome

Wilts. Border
Minety Vale
Wilts. Border
Frome

Frome

Home Town

Kastleigh
Winchester
Warminster
Bristol
Warminster
¢ loucester
Gloucester
Wantage
Southampton
Havant
Chippenham
Birdlip
Chippenham
Thatcham

Weymouth

Heat 3—3 Laps
87. 1. Scarlets

89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
95.
96. |
97.
98.
99.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
110.
T1L.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.

122.
124.
125.
152.
172.
222,

First 10 in each Heat to ride in Final

T

. Lawrence

M. Maisey
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J. Phelps
J. New

C.
P
R

Mitson

. Taylor

. Burleton
. Paul
Beale

. Fleat

+. Woodham

. Barnard
. Lovelock
. Burnett
Body

. T. Backwell
. Dobson
Cridland
. Pillinger
Betts
Britton
Clulee
Lewis
Trollope

. Lano
Harris

. G Timms
Shawyer
Marks
Gladwin
Witt
Wilson
Huddy

35Sl 205 s B2



EVENT 2. Experts Only (8 Laps)

3. S. Wiggins 32. R. Bradley 120. B. Curtis

4. G. Wiggins 37. T. Franklin 121. R. Snoad

5. K. Messenger 40. L. Greer 123. M. Jones

6. J. Johnson 72. J. Scott 126. D. Brown

7. M. Hickin 73. Derek Rickman 127. J. Timms

9. L. Sanders 74. Don Rickman 128. R. Cox

16. C. Spooner 75. Ivor England 129. R. Ralph

18. T. Sleeman 76. D. Smith 144. J. Bussell

23. D. Miller 88. R. Taylor 167. M. Davis

24 B. Burroughs 94. K. Leon 180. K. Worthington

. M. Perkins 100. M. Peach 109. D. Hill

3.2, 5 28 K140 9 o2 31,0'75 18 ;76
£15  £10  £8 £6 £5 £4 £3 £2 £1 10/- 5/-

FINAL OF EVENT 1 (Juniors Only) (5 Laps)

L _125 o 111 547 (,é‘? b 39,6517

£5 £3 10/- 5/- 5/- 5/-

EVENT 3. Open up to 250 cc. Heats 3 Laps
Heat 1 Heat 2 Heat 3
3. S. Wiggins 53. D. Cranfield 97. (. Paul
4. G. Wiggins 54. L. Bird 98. C. Beale
5. K. Messenger 57. (1. Harding 99. B. Fleat
6. J. Johnson 58. N. Cooper 100. M. Peach
7. M. Hickin 59. D. Henwood 101. (. Woodham
8. J. Kirby 60. M. Payne 104. R. J. Burnett
10. L. Hallett 61. M. Samuels 107. K. Dobson
12. M. Merritt 62. ¢i. Thomas 109. D. Hill
14. M. Lewis 63. R. Mitchell 110. A. Cridland
16. C. Spooner 64. J. Cashnella 111. D. Pillinger
17. B. Hewitt 67. B. Lodge 112. A. Betts
19. A. Martin 68. D. Mainstone 115. R. Lewis
20. R. Gegg 69. J. Snelling 116. C. Trollope
22. B. Hudson 70. k. Phillips 117. D. Lane
25. J. Line 72. J. Scott 118. J. Harris
26. M. Peters 73. Derek Rickman 119. R. G. Timms
30. T. Bletso 74. Don Rickman 121. R. Snoad
31. C. Bletso 80. K. Lovell 122, G. Shawyer
33. R. Coleman 83. D. Witcombe 123. M. Jones
34. T. Coleman 84. J. Bance 124. C. Marks
35. R. Bradman 85. 1. Maisey 126. D. Brown
38. H. White 86. B. Maisey 127. J. Timms
39. B. Wright 87. 1. Scarlett 129. R. Ralph
40. E. Greer 88. R. Taylor 152. D. Witt
41. J. Wells 90. M. Maisey 167. M. Davis
43. R. Tavis 92. J. New 172. B. Wilson
45. C. Clothier 93. (. Mitson 180. E. R. Worth-
48. C. Lewis 94. K. Leon ington
51. A. Palmer 95. P. Taylor
52. B. Bowler 96. R. Burleton

16 24 51642657 o 88 3694&[5%5' J6Y,121 411,02 feso
ed 373! 8..’:29[‘(1044-

B8 646783 (BNl 80
FINAL—6 Laps
1167240.,@ 190 21,386 4 11091012/ 1 127,54

9
£6 £ £ 15~ 10/ 5/

EVENT 4. The Rob Walker Trophy (Up to 1,000 cc.)

Heat 1—3 Laps Heat 2—3 Laps

3. 8. Wiggins 73. Derek Rickman
4. G. Wiggins 74. Don Rickman
5. K. Messenger 75. Ivor England
6. J. Johnson 76. D. Smith

7. M. Hickin 88. R. Taylor

9. L. Sanders 94. K. Leon

16. C. Spooner 100. M. Peach

18. T. Sleeman 109. D. Hill

23. D. Miller 120. B. Curtis

24. E. Burroughs 121. R. Snoad

27. M. Perkins 123. M. Jones

32. R. Bradley 126. D. Brown

37. T. Franklin 127. J. Timms

40. E. Greer 128. R. Cox

72. J. Scott 129. R. Ralph

144. J. Bussell
167. M. Davis
180. E. Worthington

First 15 in each Heat to ride in Final
The 30 Juniors from the Final of Event One will ride 15 in Heat 1, 15 in Heat 2

3 IRH20, 251 2ty T

Interval of 15 minutes

9(;109.112714]53.’714&%5/6

FINAL OF EVENT 4—12 Laps
Trae Winner or Tois Event Wi, Recerve THE Ros WaLker TrorHy 10 BE HELD
Untin TaE Next MeeriNa, aND A Furrasr £10 Presentep By Mr. WALKER

g 25 75 LA 7“22@1«&'91015 Wb 1340F44k5(00k6 (%o

£10 i215 £13 £11 £9 £7 £5 £4 £3 £2 £1 £1 15/- 15/- 10/- 10/
7- (X975

Weymouth Motor Cycle Services
33. Vallis Way, Frome.  Phone : 2800

If you are disgusted with your Motor Cycle after watching this

Meeting — come in and talk to “Wilfred”. Car — Motor

Cycle — Three Wheeler — Moped, we can really get you going.

If you are between sixteen and a hundred — you need trans-

port, and we have it. Our prices are right, and terms are made
to your requirements.

Whatever you want — we’ll try to supply
On Holiday at Weymouth? Call at Stanley Street
We are here 10 help




EVENT 5. Open (301—1,000 cc.)

Heat 1—3 Laps Heat 2—3 Laps
. Clark 65. F. Dixon

; K',[V éiw(;rcrs 66. K. Mf:()ready
3. S. Wiggins 71. M. .‘lught

5. K. Messenger 72. J. Scott

7. M. Hickin 73. Derck }tlckmzm
9. L. Sanders 74. Don Rickman
11. F. Baker 75. Ivor ]'}‘nglan(l
13. T. Merritt 76. D. Smith

14. M. Lewis 77 R Wlntc

15. B. Maynard 78. A. Tizzard

18. T. Sleeman 79. D. Anbl(w
23. D. Miller 81. M. Bridgwater
24. E. Burroughs 82. D. Smith
217. M. Perkins 89. F. Lawrence
28. R. Webb 91. J. Phelps

29. M. Mumford 94. K. Leon

30. T. Bletso 102. M. Barnard
32. R. Bradley 103. R. Lovelock
36. M. Beale 105. 8. Body

37. T. Franklin 106. (. T. Backwell
38. H. White 113. B. Britton
42. A. Viner 114. G. Clul(tc

43. R. Eavis 115. R. Lewis

44. T. Pritchard 120. B. Curtis
46. P. Hyde 122. (. Shawyer
47. R. Farrow 124. C Marks )

49. D. Wooller 125. D. Gladwin

. D

. Chubb 128. R. Cox "
144.. J. Busse
e I g 2992, B. Huddy

1732‘6’3%355%/2%//48/06
gﬁwﬁ 14—']12%3/.{44,1146 s@l(éf 1”12735@2-43’ w7

13 75 128 B 12 45 1T 3 o I o 44
£8 10/- 5/- b/-

£6 30/-  £1

EVENT 6. Invitation. Experts Only

.73 72 37f A r,on 12‘6731 40 B35 ,0:30

10/- 5
WE THANK YOU FOR YOUR SUPPORT
A
BENT " Non Winmers

Dgocc Odlyp3Lafs 580 4 W0« 3 Laps
i 93, 64,2 85136,31. 43 3b, 165 15, 22, db

— FROME -
Motor Auction Sales, Ltd.

Managing Director: V. J. Burden

NOW THREE SALES WEEKLY

Tuesday and Thursday at our Premises
GROVE LANE

LOWER KEYFORD, FROME
Wednesday at the Cattle Market, BRISTOL

All Sales commence with Accessories at 1 p.m.
All types of Motor Vehicles at 2 p.m.

All classes of business connected with the Motor Trade carried out
including outside sales and Garage Valuations.

Free Collection of Vehicles within 30 miles radius of either sale
Canteen facilities. Insurance. Hire Purchase
Minimum Commission £4. Maximum Commission £10.

Offices open daily for inquiries and Private Treaty Sales.
For inguiries and to book Lot numbers please telephone FROME 3355/6.
For the Bristol Sale please telephone BRISTOL 75616,

We now require 300 Vehicles Weekly




ROB WALKER

=== CORSLEY GARAGE ==

NR. WARMINSTER, WILTS
TEL. CHAPMANSLADE 348 or 300

PERFORMANCE CAR CENTRE

TUNING AND SERVICING UNDERTAKEN BY
OUR TEAM OF RACE TRAINED MECHANICS
SPECIALISTS IN ALL TYPES OF CONVERSIONS

WELCOMED ALL MAKES OF CARS FOR
MAINTENANCE AND SERVICING AT MAKERS
CHARGES

A LARGE SELECTION OF NEW AND
FULLY GUARANTEED USED CARS
ARE AVAILABLE

JAGUAR
M.G. AUSTIN

J. Difazio Motorcycles
of FROME

SPECIAL ENGINEERS IN MANX, NORTON
AND GOLD STAR TUNING

ALL CLASSES OF COMPETITION WORK
ACCIDENT, FRAME/FORK REPAIRS

STOVE ENAMELLING
+ 0+
AND FOR YOUR NEW
HONDA, ARIEL, B.S.A., TRIUMPH
FRANCIS BARNETT, NORTON
MOTORCYCLES

LAMBRETTA, VESPA AND TINA
SCOOTERS )

Telephone: 2913

ALF HICKIN

WARMINSTER
PHONE : 2085

Main Agents for all
the Leading Makes

Scramble and Trial Preparation




MU-TIEXA |

HE FITS

NU-TEXA

BRAKE LININGS

FULLER FRICTIONS LTD,, BRISTOL, I, ENGLAND



